Government of Meghalaya Programme Implementation & Evaluation Department

CORRIGENDUM

Dated Shillong, the 7th September 2017.

No. PIA.30/2010/Pt-I/25 – The designation of Dr. B.D.R. Tiwari, IAS, appearing as Principal Secretary to the Govt., of Meghalaya, Programme Implementation & Evaluation Department in this Department Notification No.PIA.30/2010/Pt./72 dt. 24th August 2017 shall be deleted and please read as "Secretary to the Govt., of Meghalaya, Programme Implementation & Evaluation Department"

Sd/- (Smti J.E.L. Lawai), Under Secretary to the Govt., of Meghalaya, Programme Implementation & Evaluation Department.

Memo.No.PIA.30/2010/Pt-I/25 – A Dated Shillong, the 7th September 2017. Copy for information and necessary action:-

- 1. The Private Secretary to the Principal Secretary to the Governor of Meghalaya, Raj Bhavan, Shillong.
- 2. The Private Secretary to the Chief Minister, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of information of Chief Minister
- 3. The Private Secretary to the Deputy Chief Minister, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of information of Deputy Chief Minister.
- 4. The Private Secretary to all Ministers.
- 5. Dr. D.D. Lapang, MLA, Chairman, State Government Programme Implementation & Monitoring Committee(SGPI&MC) for favour of information.
- 6. Shri R.K. Dutta, Vice-Chairman, State Government Programme Implementation & Monitoring Committee(SGPI&MC) for favour of information.
- 7. The Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary/Addl. Chief Secretary, Meghalaya Shillong.
- 8. All Principal Secretaries/Commissioner & Secretaries/ Secretaries/Additional Secretaries to the Govt., of Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 9. Principal Resident Commissioner, Meghalaya House, 9 Aurangzeb Road, New Delhi 110001
- 10. Trade Adviser, Government of Meghalaya, Meghalaya House, Kolkatta-700042.
- 11. Political Department for information & record.
- 12. Cabinet Affairs Department for information.
- 13. Chief Minister's Secretariat, with reference to their letter No.CM.31/2016/Pt./9 dt. 10.08.2017
- 14. Secretariat Administration Department (E), (A) & (N) for information and necessary action.
- 15. Finance(AF) Department for information.
- 16. Nazir, Meghalaya Secretariat, Main Building, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 17. The Director of Printing & Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong with a request to publish the aforesaid Notification in the Meghalaya Extra Ordinary Gazette.
- 18. Officer on Special Duty, I/C State Computer Cell, Web Information Manager for publishing in the Department's website.

By Order Etc.,

(Smiti J.E.L. Lawaj), Under Secretary to the Govt., of Meghalaya,

Programme Implementation & Evaluation Department,